

2020 St Josephs Nudgee College Regatta

Saturday, 29 February 2020

Queensland State Rowing Centre

#	Code	Event	Page #
1	BY94x+D12	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 12	3
2	BY94x+D11	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 11	3
3	BY94x+D10	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 10	3
4	BY94x+D9	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9	3
5	BY94x+D8	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8	3
6	BY94x+D7	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7	3
7	BY94x+D6	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	4
8	BY94x+D5	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	4
9	BY94x+D4	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	4
10	BY94x+D3	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	4
11	BY94x+D2	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	4
12	BY94x+D1	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	5
13	BY104x+D8	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8	5
14	BY104x+D7	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7	5
15	BY104x+D6	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	5
16	BY104x+D5	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	5
17	BY104x+D4	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	6
18	BY104x+D3	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	6
19	BY104x+D2	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	6
20	BY104x+D1	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	6
21	BY118+D4	Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 4	6
22	BY118+D3	Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 3	7
23	BY118+D2	Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 2	7
24	BY118+D1	Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 1	7
25	BO8+D4	Schoolboys Open Eight Division 4	--
26	BO8+D3	Schoolboys Open Eight Division 3	8
27	BO8+D2	Schoolboys Open Eight Division 2	8
28	BO8+D1	Schoolboys Open Eight Division 1	8
29	BY94x+D12	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 12	8
30	BY94x+D11	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 11	8
31	BY94x+D10	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 10	9
32	BY94x+D9	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9	9
33	BY94x+D8	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8	9
34	BY94x+D7	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7	9
35	BY94x+D6	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	9
36	BY94x+D5	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	9
37	BY94x+D4	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	10
38	BY94x+D3	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	10
39	BY94x+D2	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	10
40	BY94x+D1	Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	10
41	BY104x+D8	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8	10
42	BY104x+D7	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7	11
43	BY104x+D6	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6	11
44	BY104x+D5	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5	11
45	BY104x+D4	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4	11
46	BY104x+D3	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3	11
47	BY104x+D2	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2	12
48	BY104x+D1	Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1	12
49	BY118+D4	Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 4	12
50	BY118+D3	Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 3	12
51	BY118+D2	Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 2	13
52	BY118+D1	Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 1	13
53	BO8+D4	Schoolboys Open Eight Division 4	--
54	BO8+D3	Schoolboys Open Eight Division 3	13
55	BO8+D2	Schoolboys Open Eight Division 2	13
56	BO8+D1	Schoolboys Open Eight Division 1	14

Event 1 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 12

Race 1 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 12					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.01	ACGS 12	(Williams,Schmidt,Brett,Haines,c:Walker)	10	ntt	0.00 +0.00
2	01.02	ACGS 13	(Russell,Armstrong,Buchner,Clauson,c:Cameron)	7		12.19 +12.19
3	01.03	ACGS 14	(Dunning,McLaughlin,Oxenford,Buchanan,c:Calder)	5		32.44 +44.63
4	01.04	ACGS 15	(Liggett,Winter,McPherson,Bolan,c:Nguyen)	6		17.25 +61.88
5	01.06	The Southport School	(Miller-Wright,Alexander,Gibson,Arthur,c:Krasna)	8		18.35 +80.23
	01.05	ACGS 16	(Cameron,Joslin,Turner,Hill,c:Emanuel)	9	DID NOT START	

Event 2 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 11

Race 2 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 11					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.02	The Southport School	(Patterson,Ramsay,Nickalls,Ciesiolka,c:Mudimu)	10	3:55.08	0.00 +0.00
2	02.01	ACGS 11	(Pearce,Beattie,Toovey,Scott,c:McKee)	9	4:07.93	12.85 +12.85

Event 3 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 10

Race 3 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 10					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.01	ACGS 10	(Goedecke,Page,Pappas,Boardman,c:Thomas)	10	4:17.01	0.00 +0.00
2	03.02	The Southport School	(Marhaba,Little,Jackson*,Ell*,c:Doherty)	9	4:27.71	10.70 +10.70
*substitute						

Event 4 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

Race 4 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.01	ACGS	(Frederiksen,Wade,Le,Skelton,c:Peterson)	9	3:48.23	0.00 +0.00
2	04.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Ruddell,Kimbell,Smith,Williams,c:Smith)	10		NTT
3	04.03	The Southport School	(Little*,Weis*,Sweetland*,Zotti*,c:Evans)	8		NTT
*substitute						

Event 5 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Race 5 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.04	The Southport School	(Backus,Gatenby,Trevor-Jones,Hacon,c:Lygo)	7	3:42.40	0.00 +0.00
2	05.01	ACGS	(Williams,Brackenrig,O'Hehir,Gearing,c:Greenaway)	8	3:49.20	6.80 +6.80
3	05.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Gracey,Keane,Hirschfeld,Forrest,c:Cooke)	9	4:03.05	13.85 +20.65
4	05.03	Nudgee	(Weerappuli Arachchige,Franklin,Mathewson,Smith,c:Gardiner)	10	4:50.68	47.63 +68.28

Event 6 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

Race 6 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.01	ACGS	(Sturgeon,Holt,McCamley,Wood,c:Nguyen)	7	3:44.12	0.00 +0.00
2	06.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Siddle,Kumar,Burke,Dwyer,c:Johnson)	10	3:51.92	7.80 +7.80
3	06.03	Nudgee	(King,Dudurovic,Wright,Stuart,c:Weerappuli Arachchige)	9	4:10.17	18.25 +26.05
4	06.04	The Southport School	(TBA,Grasso,Nickalls*,Tennant,c:Burnz)	8	4:15.71	5.54 +31.59
INV	06.05	Terrace INV	(Dooley,Tedford,Martin,Leech,c:Grose)	6	4:09.16	
INV - Rowed By Invitation						
*substitute						

Event 7 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Race 7 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	07.01	ACGS	(Dunks,Sanders,Brown,Forster,c:Emanuel)	8	3:39.67	0.00	+0.00
2	07.05	The Southport School	(Cameron,Chandler,Rossiter,Frith,c:Judgen)	7	3:43.79	4.12	+4.12
3	07.03	Gregory Terrace	(Hubbard,Leech,Mazurkiewicz,Loth,c:Frolov)	10	3:48.29	4.50	+8.62
4	07.04	Nudgee	(McArthur,Pazynitch,Williams,Power,c:Read)	6	3:57.55	9.26	+17.88
5	07.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Cameron,Forbes,Weier,Finch,c:Wilke)	9	4:01.91	4.36	+22.24

Event 8 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Race 8 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	08.01	ACGS	(Garaway,Chandler,Brown,Heraghty,c:Calder)	10	3:36.28	0.00	+0.00
2	08.06	The Southport School	(Goffsassen,Brooks,Atkinson,Kruger,c:Mahony)	8	3:45.04	8.76	+8.76
3	08.04	Gregory Terrace	(Bryant,Matthew,Buckley,Hall,c:Lilwall)	5	3:48.33	3.29	+12.05
4	08.02	Brisbane Boys	(McLean,Crundell,Simpson,Suttie,c:Eagles)	9	3:49.00	0.67	+12.72
5	08.05	Nudgee	(Blinco,Moses,Quy-Verlander,Gillam,c:Douglas)	6	3:52.40	3.40	+16.12
6	08.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Spalding,Holmes,Fidler,Rutter,c:Bunce)	7	3:53.33	0.93	+17.05

Event 9 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Race 9 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	09.06	The Southport School	(Quinn,Milson,Madden,Bradnam,c:Stockbridge)	5	3:32.45	0.00	+0.00
2	09.02	Brisbane Boys	(Wrakuale,Rylands,Warren,McGregor,c:Crundell)	8	3:32.95	0.50	+0.50
3	09.05	Nudgee	(Munro,Farrell,Varricchio,Kerr,c:Robinson)	9	3:34.39	1.44	+1.94
4	09.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Selva,Huth,Dunglison,Crethar,c:Mao)	10	3:39.67	5.28	+7.22
5	09.04	Gregory Terrace	(McCormack,Petrie-Repar,Vertullo,Taylor,c:Bowman)	7	3:46.29	6.62	+13.84
6	09.07	ACGS	(White,Smith,Clark,Dart,c:McKee)	6	4:09.10	22.81	+36.65

Event 10 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Race 10 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.02	Brisbane Boys	(Potlapally,Vassie,Dryden,Stevens,c:Hudson)	7	3:21.21	0.00	+0.00
2	10.08	ACGS	(Lord,Huang,Wilson,Rosengren,c:Walker)	9	3:23.97	2.76	+2.76
3	10.05	Gregory Terrace	(Simpson,Menegazzo,Cummins,Plant,c:Hohn)	6	3:26.31	2.34	+5.10
4	10.06	Nudgee	(Albert,McGraa,Winton,Shaw,c:Wilson)	4	3:31.33	5.02	+10.12
5	10.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Weightman,Douglas,Harry,Driessen,c:Campbell)	5	3:49.81	18.48	+28.60
6	10.04	BSHS INV	(McCue*,Ranasinghe,Yerramachu,Pavkovic*,c:Ravindran)	10	3:59.45	9.64	+38.24
	10.07	The Southport School	(Houlahan,Sampson,King,Coffey,c:Carr)	8	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Event 11 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Race 11 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.05	Gregory Terrace	(Hooper,O'Rourke,Koger,Butterfield,c:Sheehan)	7	3:18.73	0.00	+0.00
2	11.02	Brisbane Boys	(Granzin,Crook,Cashman,Thynne,c:Stockwell)	10	3:29.37	10.64	+10.64
3	11.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Houghton,McGuire,Clifton,Brown,c:Reck)	9	3:31.30	1.93	+12.57
4	11.07	The Southport School	(Shuttlewood,Carter,Mian,Wellard,c:McIntosh)	4	3:33.81	2.51	+15.08
5	11.04	Brisbane SHS	(Ognyenovits,Blacker,McDermott,Hauck,c:Asnicar)	8	3:49.06	15.25	+30.33
6	11.01	ACGS	(Humphrey,McAdam,Burnham,O'Connell,c:Cameron)	5	3:52.88	3.82	+34.15
	11.06	Nudgee	(Mitchell,Buckley,O'Toole,Hitchen,c:Read)	6			

Event 12 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Race 12 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.07	The Southport School	(Murphy,Sibson,Karathanasopoulos,Cox,c:Abela)	10	3:11.94	0.00	+0.00
2	12.05	Gregory Terrace	(Robinson,Moley,Sheehan,McGeever,c:Rollston)	9	3:12.84	0.90	+0.90
3	12.01	ACGS	(Campbell,Bliss,Cool,Nott,c:Thomas)	4	3:22.76	9.92	+10.82
4	12.04	Brisbane SHS	(Orth,Moore,Broderick,McAllister,c:Barlow)	6	3:32.74	9.98	+20.80
5	12.06	Nudgee	(Leddie,McKeown,Pattison,De Clara,c:Thomson)	5	4:16.14	43.40	+64.20
6	12.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Keeley,Morrissey,Roe,Khan,c:Watson)	8	5:41.84	85.70	+149.9
	12.02	Brisbane Boys	(Watson,Rubens,Cashman,Owen,c:Palmer)	7	SCRATCHED		

Event 13 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Race 13 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	13.02	ACGS 9	(Cockle,Tonkin,Bailey,Mortess,c:Bloxsom)	10	5:18.07	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01	ACGS 8	(Streeton,Veivers,Chuan,Young,c:van Eps)	4	5:32.02	13.95	+13.95
3	13.04	ACGS 11	(Stallard,Young,Menigoz,Tilse,c:Wang)	7	5:41.34	9.32	+23.27
4	13.07	Nudgee	(McDonald,Richardson,Bexton,Kenny,c:Coorey)	5	5:42.68	1.34	+24.61
5	13.06	Brisbane Grammar	(O'Quinn,Fallows,Craig,Swart,c:Cooke)	6	5:45.34	2.66	+27.27
6	13.03	ACGS 10	(Bode,Cooper,Momin,Schroor,c:Zhang)	8	5:50.46	5.12	+32.39
7	13.05	ACGS 12	(Morrison,Ross,Lavis,Downes,c:Bowden)	9	6:13.68	23.22	+55.61

Event 14 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

Race 14 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	14.01	ACGS	(Lake,York,Burgess,Souris,c:Young)	9	5:24.12	0.00	+0.00
2	14.03	Nudgee	(McDonald,McNamara,Power,Newlan,c:Watego)	10	5:25.59	1.47	+1.47
3	14.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Somerville,Cory,Jackson,Spink,c:O'Neill)	8	5:42.80	17.21	+18.68

Event 15 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Race 15 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	15.01	ACGS	(Dunbar,Gouldthorp,Cescotto,Clifford,c:Clayton)	8	5:13.48	0.00	+0.00
2	15.05	Nudgee	(Ackland,Giorgas,Stein-Smith,Evans,c:Coorey)	7	5:35.05	21.57	+21.57
3	15.04	Gregory Terrace	(Lye,Martin,Rayfield,Thiele,c:Pearce)	5	5:48.61	13.56	+35.13
4	15.02	Brisbane Boys	(Powell,Lucas,Shore,Weeks,c:Hornick)	9	5:51.60	2.99	+38.12
5	15.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Robinson,Roper,Parry,Sneddon,c:Robertson)	10	6:20.73	29.13	+67.25
	15.06	The Southport School	(Andrews,Sargood,Fowles,Johnstone,c:Briggs)	6			

Event 16 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Race 16 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	16.05	Nudgee	(Chapman,Chapman,Newlan,Macleane,c:Weber)	8	5:19.08	0.00	+0.00
2	16.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Ong,Brice,Stewart,Purcell,c:Reck)	7	5:20.19	1.11	+1.11
3	16.04	Gregory Terrace	(Marsh,Fetineiai,Joseph,Pfaender,c:Alford)	6	5:26.07	5.88	+6.99
4	16.02	Brisbane Boys	(Kim,Park,O'Rorke,Harris,c:Eagles)	10	5:57.90	31.83	+38.82
5	16.06	The Southport School	(Atthow,Stergiou,Iland,McDonald,c:McDonald)	5	6:52.15	54.25	+93.07
	16.01	ACGS	(Raspotnik,Yakas,MacDonald,Willemsen,c:Pini)	9	SCRATCHED		

Event 17 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Race 17 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	17.01	ACGS	(Grierson,Jackson,Ell,Munro,c:Pearce)	10	4:57.99	0.00	+0.00
2	17.05	Nudgee	(Carey,O'Keefe,O'Sullivan,Thornton,c:Watego)	9	5:07.26	9.27	+9.27
3	17.06	The Southport School	(Iland*,Greener,Humphries,Maurice,c:Bryant)	5	5:12.38	5.12	+14.39
4	17.04	Gregory Terrace	(Beasley,Chisholm,Eadie,Marriott,c:Smith)	8	5:14.43	2.05	+16.44
5	17.02	Brisbane Boys	(Stevens,Griffin,Senevitch,Harp,c:Vollmerhause)	6	5:16.23	1.80	+18.24
6	17.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Davidson,Smith,Meadmore,Cavalerie,c:Johnson)	7	5:44.42	28.19	+46.43

*substitute

Event 18 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Race 18 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	18.02	Brisbane Boys	(Paterson,Deering,Tune,Pratt,c:Campbell)	6	4:57.50	0.00	+0.00
2	18.05	Nudgee	(Webber,Needham,Swinton,Miles,c:Porter-Smith)	7	4:59.18	1.68	+1.68
3	18.01	ACGS	(Tsien,Bates,Smith,Barrett,c:Clayton)	5	5:07.80	8.62	+10.30
4	18.04	Gregory Terrace	(Crowe,Johnston,Carroll,Day,c:Macklin)	8	5:11.44	3.64	+13.94
5	18.06	The Southport School	(Kelly,Bucknell,Sa,Carrigan,c:Scholes)	10	5:15.13	3.69	+17.63
6	18.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Hatzipetrou,Horton,De Jager,Shaw,c:Kumar)	9	5:15.99	0.86	+18.49

Event 19 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Race 19 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	19.05	Gregory Terrace	(Stiles,Grambower,Holt,Spork,c:Armstrong)	9	4:53.63	0.00	+0.00
2	19.07	The Southport School	(Howard,Gleeson,Aitchison,Marshall,c:Hurley)	5	4:57.26	3.63	+3.63
3	19.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Wood,von Hoyer-Davies,Hobson,Stoneley,c:Wilke)	6	4:59.33	2.07	+5.70
4	19.06	Nudgee	(Webb,Ross,Davey,Gilmore,c:O'Driscoll)	10	5:00.90	1.57	+7.27
5	19.01	ACGS	(Harduwar,Allen,Lumber,Edwards,c:Milne)	7	5:01.60	0.70	+7.97
6	19.04	Brisbane SHS	(Martin,Spence,Gardam-Mclean,Simpson,c:Whitbourn)	4	5:22.02	20.42	+28.39
	19.02	Brisbane Boys	(Vladusic,Harris,Atkinson,Thorn,c:Stokes)	8	SCRATCHED		

Event 20 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Race 20 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	20.02	Brisbane Boys	(Tucker,Macpherson,Robertson,Martin,c:McStea)	4	4:44.81	0.00	+0.00
2	20.01	ACGS	(Humphrey,Kerr,Brosnan,Christie,c:Aird)	6	4:46.45	1.64	+1.64
3	20.05	Gregory Terrace	(Murphy,Allen,Lewis,Clarke,c:Oostenbroek)	9	4:49.96	3.51	+5.15
4	20.07	The Southport School	(Mayne,Dawson,Fisher,Lomax,c:Baker)	8	4:51.81	1.85	+7.00
5	20.06	Nudgee	(Schostakowski,O'Driscoll,Cameron,Dixon,c:Shaw)	10	4:54.98	3.17	+10.17
6	20.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Reinhold,Mulholland,Akhavan,Doe,c:Shaw)	5	5:02.65	7.67	+17.84
	20.04	Brisbane SHS	(Lovisi,Bian,Wang,Waller,c:Trevillion)	7	SCRATCHED		

Event 21 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 4

Race 21 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 4					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	21.02	Nudgee 4	(Lockett,Corcoran,Chui-Clark,Ropelin,Hawtin,Stein-Smith,Allen,McGillion,c:Dixon)	4	6:32.43	0.00	+0.00
2	21.01	ACGS 4	(Hassall,Michael,Evans,Douglas,Barrett,Sargeant,Patterson,Meka,c:Lewis)	3	6:50.74	18.31	+18.31

Event 22 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 3

Race 21 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 3				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	22.04 Gregory Terrace (Russell,Turton,Murphy,Camilleri,Carroll,Mohr,Milne,Ryan,c:Williams)	8	6:40.70	0.00	+0.00
2	22.01 ACGS 3 (Beattie,Ridgway,Greer,Kirk,Kruger,McAlister,Groves,Thomas,c:Butler)	9	6:43.99	3.29	+3.29
3	22.05 Nudgee (Kingston,Percy,Holloway,Roberts,Misso,Neal,Coventry,Bundock,c:Gardiner)	7	6:49.61	5.62	+8.91
4	22.02 Brisbane Boys (Powell,Sullivan,Kim,Cain,Shekleton,Cox,Roach,Feros,c:Bottomer)	5	7:00.06	10.45	+19.36
5	22.06 The Southport School (Butler,Henwood,Harvey,Nelson*,Donovan,Fielding,Chandler,Balch,c:McIntosh)	6	7:36.61	36.55	+55.91
	22.03 Brisbane Grammar (Rimene,Thynne,Dingo,Nedov,Vaikai,Watchirs,Holliday,Anstey-Walsh,c:Watson)	10	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Event 23 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 2

Race 22 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 2				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	23.01 ACGS (Dance,Sheahan,McAdam,Black,McGovern-Cubby,Rissman,Parcell,Butler,c:Hughes)	6	6:10.25	0.00	+0.00
2	23.06 The Southport School (Fennell,Whitton,Mitchell,Cameron,Stewart,Budgen,Watson,Maurice,c:Stewart)	9	6:17.10	6.85	+6.85
3	23.04 Gregory Terrace (Italia,Fenech,Weinrauch,Menegazzo,Whimp,O'Toole,Buckley,Lilwall,c:Coogan)	10	6:18.08	0.98	+7.83
4	23.02 Brisbane Boys (Ellison,Roach,Stockwell,Hammett,Magdics,Edgecombe,Cleary,Evans,c:Newcombe)	5	6:18.94	0.86	+8.69
5	23.05 Nudgee (McGarry,McLean,McArthur,Fuller,Wells,Harkins,Dollimore,Casey,c:Casey)	8	6:20.37	1.43	+10.12
6	23.03 Brisbane Grammar (Hari Kannan,O'Neill,Konovalenko,Ruddle,Morris,Jessup,Robertson,Kennedy,c:O'Neill)	7	6:59.15	38.78	+48.90

Event 24 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 1

Race 23 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 1				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	24.01 ACGS (Fletcher,Jenkins,Parissis,McCamley,Hobbes,Cobon,Payne,Nott,c:Porter)	6	6:00.02	0.00	+0.00
2	24.06 The Southport School (Bowen,Breen,Jones,Dalzell,Bradnam,Collins,Nelson,McCormack,c:Hudson)	5	6:02.07	2.05	+2.05
3	24.05 Nudgee (Reid,Van Weerdenburg,Byrne,Martin,Martin,Munro,Meyer,Quy-Verlander,c:Williams)	8	6:07.51	5.44	+7.49
4	24.04 Gregory Terrace (Mills,Wright,Dowling,Liddy,Wright,McCluskey,Dowling,King Koi,c:Frolov)	7	6:09.55	2.04	+9.53
5	24.03 Brisbane Grammar (Wang,Fennon,Forrest,Smith,Forbes,Addis,Crilly,Shami,c:Weier)	9	6:15.89	6.34	+15.87
6	24.02 Brisbane Boys (Roach,Barton,Alner,Lennon,Newcombe,Milne,Munro,Crook,c:Mackie)	10	6:22.68	6.79	+22.66

Event 26 : Schoolboys Open Eight Division 3

Race 24 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 3				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	26.03 Nudgee (Carmody,Gill,Cunningham,Mitchell,Bell,Helmstedt,Babao,Ingham-Myers,c:Born)	10	6:23.07	0.00	+0.00
2	26.01 Brisbane Grammar (Edmondston,De Silva,Cichero,Ware,Sullivan,O'Quinn,Harris,Stoneley,c:Cooke)	8	6:24.60	1.53	+1.53
3	26.02 Gregory Terrace (Rollston,Mills,See,Pennisi,Avery,Ryan,Langford,Mohr,c:Reardon)	9	6:36.04	11.44	+12.97
4	26.04 The Southport School (Gangasandra,Clements*,Gates,Fuhrmann,Houlahan,Morris,Froud,Lee,c:Baker)	7	7:53.40	77.36	+90.33
*substitute					

Event 27 : Schoolboys Open Eight Division 2

Race 25 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 2				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	27.02 Gregory Terrace (Siddle,Petrie-Repar,Andrijich,Pate,O'Sullivan,Campbell-Perry,Daly,Daly,c:Ryan)	6	5:55.72	0.00	+0.00
2	27.03 Nudgee (Keir,Wallis,Shaw,Dahlstedt,Rose,Horwood,Topatig-Ward,Pascoe,c:Shaw)	10	5:57.00	1.28	+1.28
3	27.05 Brisbane Grammar (Young,Shaw,Nelson,Penman,Elliott,Hay,Coles,Cox,c:Macpherson)	8	6:11.41	14.41	+15.69
4	27.04 The Southport School (Schwerkolt,Cook,Whitsed,Turnbull,Billson,Lawton,Rossiter,Cole,c:Vele)	7	6:25.35	13.94	+29.63
5	27.01 Brisbane Boys (Hocking,Kovac,Costa,Griffiths,Dixon,Clarke,Andrew,Maclean,c:Carey)	9	6:28.07	2.72	+32.35

Event 28 : Schoolboys Open Eight Division 1

Race 26 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 1				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	28.06 Brisbane Grammar (Doe,Sirett,Lockyer,Clifton,Weightman,Atherton,Weightman,Horsley,c:Cooke)	5	5:58.55	0.00	+0.00
2	28.05 The Southport School (Kennedy,Dittmar,Ward,Stewart,Callaghan,Wright,Branch,Nixon,c:Mactaggart)	6	6:00.24	1.69	+1.69
3	28.01 Brisbane Boys (Ayres,Sheppard,Crivello,Ward,Salisbury,Watter,Kenny,Hedberg,c:Maclean)	7	6:03.04	2.80	+4.49
4	28.04 Nudgee (Miles,McKeown,Kuskie,Wilkie,Rhodes,McMillan,Nelson,Nelson,c:Carmody)	9	6:05.29	2.25	+6.74
5	28.03 Gregory Terrace (McGeever,Robinson,Spicer,Farquhar,Cummins,Woodward,Carroll,Munn,c:Betts)	10	6:05.35	6	
6	28.02 Brisbane SHS (Brosnan,Lindstrom,Bos,Murphy,Humphrey,Donchak,Fairweather,Hepperlin,c:Devoy)	8	6:17.03	11.68	

Event 29 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 12

Race 27 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 12				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.01 ACGS 12 (Williams,Schmidt,Brett,Haines,c:Walker)	10	3:56.63	0.00	+0.00
2	29.06 The Southport School (Miller-Wright,Alexander,Gibson,Arthur,c:Krasna)	9	4:01.93	5.30	+5.30
3	29.02 ACGS 13 (Russell,Armstrong,Buchner,Clauson,c:Cameron)	8	4:22.12	20.19	+25.49
4	29.03 ACGS 14 (Dunning,McLaughlin,Oxenford,Buchanan,c:Calder)	7	4:25.31	3.19	+28.68
5	29.04 ACGS 15 (Liggett,Winter,McPherson,Bolan,c:Nguyen)	6	4:43.12	17.81	+46.49
	29.05 ACGS 16 (Cameron,Joslin,Turner,Hill,c:Emanuel)	5			

Event 30 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 11

Race 28 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 11				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	30.02 The Southport School (Patterson,Ramsay,Nickalls,Ciesiolka,c:Mudimu)	9	3:53.87	0.00	+0.00
2	30.01 ACGS 11 (Pearce,Beattie,Toovey,Scott,c:McKee)	10	4:31.64	37.77	+37.77

Event 31 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 10

Race 29 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 10					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.02	The Southport School	(Marhaba,Jackson*,McInerney,Ell*,c:Doherty)	10	3:51.66	0.00 +0.00
2	31.01	ACGS 10	(Goedecke,Page,Pappas,Boardman,c:Thomas)	9	3:54.42	2.76 +2.76
						*substitute

Event 32 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

Race 30 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Ruddell,Kimbell,Smith,Williams,c:Smith)	10	3:40.48	0.00 +0.00
2	32.01	ACGS	(Frederiksen,Wade,Le,Skelton,c:Peterson)	8	3:46.09	5.61 +5.61
3	32.03	The Southport School	(Little*,Weis*,Sweetland*,Zotti*,c:Evans)	9	4:23.29	37.20 +42.81
						*substitute

Event 33 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Race 31 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	33.04	The Southport School	(Backus,Gatenby,Trevor-Jones,Hacon,c:Lygo)	10	3:39.75	0.00 +0.00
2	33.01	ACGS	(Williams,Brackenrig,O'Hehir,Gearing,c:Greenaway)	9	3:43.61	3.86 +3.86
3	33.03	Nudgee	(Weerappuli Arachchige,Franklin,Mathewson,Smith,c:Gardiner)	8	4:10.95	27.34 +31.20
4	33.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Gracey,Keane,Hirschfeld,Forrest,c:Cooke)	7	4:34.71	23.76 +54.96

Event 34 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

Race 32 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	34.01	ACGS	(Sturgeon,Holt,McCamley,Wood,c:Nguyen)	8	3:40.72	0.00 +0.00
2	34.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Siddle,Kumar,Burke,Dwyer,c:Johnson)	10	3:53.89	13.17 +13.17
3	34.04	The Southport School	(TBA,Grasso,Nickalls*,Tennant,c:Burnz)	9	4:09.73	15.84 +29.01
4	34.03	Nudgee	(King,Dudurovic,Wright,Stuart,c:Weerappuli Arachchige)	7	4:21.67	11.94 +40.95
INV	34.05	Gregory Terrace-INV	(Thiele,Loth,Tedford,Leech,c:Grose)	6	4:04.40	
INV - Rowed By Invitation						*substitute

Event 35 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Race 33 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	35.04	Nudgee	(McArthur,Pazynitch,Williams,Power,c:Read)	7	3:32.12	0.00 +0.00
2	35.05	The Southport School	(Cameron,Chandler,Rossiter,Frith,c:Budgen)	10	3:37.62	5.50 +5.50
3	35.01	ACGS	(Dunks,Sanders,Brown,Forster,c:Emanuel)	6	3:40.73	3.11 +8.61
4	35.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Cameron,Forbes,Weier,Finch,c:Wilke)	8	3:52.63	11.90 +20.51
5	35.03	Gregory Terrace	(Hubbard,Leech,Mazurkiewicz,Loth,c:Frolov)	9	3:53.12	0.49 +21.00

Event 36 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Race 34 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	36.01	ACGS	(Garraway,Chandler,Brown,Heraghty,c:Calder)	9	3:33.15	0.00 +0.00
2	36.04	Gregory Terrace	(Bryant,Matthew,Buckley,Hall,c:Lilwall)	6	3:35.23	2.08 +2.08
3	36.06	The Southport School	(Goffsassen,Brooks,Atkinson,Kruger,c:Mahony)	7	3:39.03	3.80 +5.88
4	36.05	Nudgee	(Blinco,Moses,Quy-Verlander,Gillam,c:Douglas)	10	3:43.04	4.01 +9.89
5	36.02	Brisbane Boys	(McLean,Crundell,Simpson,Suttie,c:Eagles)	8	4:04.83	21.79 +31.68
6	36.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Spalding,Holmes,Fidler,Rutter,c:Bunce)	5	4:37.91	33.08 +64.76

Event 37 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Race 35 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	37.04	Gregory Terrace	(McCormack,Petrie-Repar,Vertullo,Taylor,c:Bowman)	5	3:26.76	0.00	+0.00
2	37.02	Brisbane Boys	(Wrakuale,Rylands,Warren,McGregor,c:Crundell)	10	3:29.43	2.67	+2.67
3	37.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Selva,Huth,Dunglison,Crethar,c:Mao)	8	3:36.06	6.63	+9.30
4	37.05	Nudgee	(Munro,Farrell,Varricchio,Kerr,c:Robinson)	7	3:36.69	0.63	+9.93
5	37.06	The Southport School	(Quinn,Milson,Madden,Bradnam,c:Stockbridge)	6	3:54.90	18.21	+28.14
6	37.07	ACGS	(White,Smith,Clark,Dart,c:McKee)	9	3:57.32	2.42	+30.56

Event 38 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Race 36 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	38.02	Brisbane Boys	(Potlapally,Vassie,Dryden,Stevens,c:Hudson)	4	3:15.92	0.00	+0.00
2	38.08	ACGS	(Lord,Huang,Wilson,Rosengren,c:Walker)	10	3:21.06	5.14	+5.14
3	38.05	Gregory Terrace	(Simpson,Menegazzo,Cummins,Plant,c:Hohn)	8	3:22.68	1.62	+6.76
4	38.06	Nudgee	(Albert,McGraa,Winton,Shaw,c:Wilson)	5	3:24.38	1.70	+8.46
5	38.04	BSHS INV	(McCue*,Ranasinghe,Yerramachu,Pavkovic*,c:Ravindran)	9	3:50.16	25.78	+34.24
	38.07	The Southport School	(Houlahan,Sampson,King,Coffey,c:Carr)	6	SCRATCHED		
	38.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Weightman,Douglas,Harry,Driessen,c:Campbell)	7	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Event 39 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Race 37 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39.05	Gregory Terrace	(Hooper,O'Rourke,Koger,Butterfield,c:Sheehan)	10	3:11.56	0.00	+0.00
2	39.02	Brisbane Boys	(Granzin,Crook,Cashman,Thynne,c:Stockwell)	5	3:14.68	3.12	+3.12
3	39.06	Nudgee	(Mitchell,Buckley,O'Toole,Hitchen,c:Read)	4	3:19.28	4.60	+7.72
4	39.07	The Southport School	(Shuttlewood,Carter,Mian,Wellard,c:McIntosh)	9	3:21.66	2.38	+10.10
5	39.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Houghton,McGuire,Clifton,Brown,c:Reck)	7	3:26.19	4.53	+14.63
6	39.01	ACGS	(Humphrey,Smith*,Burnham,O'Connell,c:Cameron)	6	3:27.80	1.61	+16.24
7	39.04	Brisbane SHS	(Ognyenovits,Blacker,McDermott,Hauck,c:Asnicar)	8	3:48.74	20.94	+37.18

*substitute

Event 40 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Race 38 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	40.05	Gregory Terrace	(Robinson,Moley,Sheehan,McGeever,c:Rollston)	5	3:12.13	0.00	+0.00
2	40.07	The Southport School	(Murphy,Sibson,Karathanasopoulos,Cox,c:Abela)	4	3:14.35	2.22	+2.22
3	40.01	ACGS	(McAdam*,Bliss,Cool,Nott,c:Thomas)	7	3:18.51	4.16	+6.38
4	40.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Keeley,Morrissey,Roe,Khan,c:Watson)	9	3:19.81	1.30	+7.68
5	40.04	Brisbane SHS	(Orth,Moore,Broderick,McAllister,c:Barlow)	6	3:28.92	9.11	+16.79
	40.06	Nudgee	(Leddie,McKeown,Pattison,De Clara,c:Thomson)	8			
	40.02	Brisbane Boys	(Watson,Rubens,Cashman,Owen,c:Palmer)	10			

*substitute

Event 41 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Race 39 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins	
1	41.02	ACGS 9	(Cockle,Tonkin,Bailey,Mortess,c:Bloxsom)	5	5:22.10	0.00	+0.00
2	41.01	ACGS 8	(Streton,Veivers,Chuan,Young,c:van Eps)	8	5:30.18	8.08	+8.08
3	41.04	ACGS 11	(Stallard,Young,Menigoz,Tilse,c:Wang)	10	5:31.53	1.35	+9.43
4	41.03	ACGS 10	(Bode,Cooper,Momin,Schroor,c:Zhang)	6	5:35.39	3.86	+13.29
5	41.07	Nudgee	(McDonald,Richardson,Bexton,Kenny,c:Coorey)	4	5:38.33	2.94	+16.23
6	41.05	ACGS 12	(Morrison,Ross,Lavis,Downes,c:Bowden)	7	5:49.95	11.62	+27.85
7	41.06	Brisbane Grammar	(O'Quinn,Fallows,Craig,Swart,c:Cooke)	9	6:12.39	22.44	+50.29

Event 42 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

Race 40 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	42.01	ACGS	(Lake,York,Burgess,Souris,c:Young)	9	5:22.58	0.00 +0.00
2	42.03	Nudgee	(McDonald,McNamara,Power,Newlan,c:Watego)	8	5:29.51	6.93 +6.93
3	42.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Somerville,Cory,Jackson,Spink,c:O'Neill)	10	5:51.33	21.82 +28.75

Event 43 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Race 41 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	43.04	Nudgee	(Ackland,Giorgas,Stein-Smith,Evans,c:Coorey)	8	5:16.74	0.00 +0.00
2	43.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Robinson,Roper,Parry,Sneddon,c:Robertson)	7	5:23.71	6.97 +6.97
3	43.03	Gregory Terrace	(Lye,Martin,Rayfield,Thiele,c:Pearce)	6	5:55.11	31.40 +38.37
4	43.06	Brisbane Boys	(Suttie,Shore,Luckas,Powell,c:Park)	5	6:00.93	5.82 +44.19
	43.05	The Southport School	(Andrews,Sargood,Fowles,Johnstone,c:Briggs)	9		
	43.01	ACGS	(Dunbar,Gouldthorp,Cescotto,Clifford,c:Clayton)	10	SCRATCHED	

Event 44 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Race 42 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.01	ACGS	(Tilse*,Gouldthorp*,Dunbar*,Clifford*,c:Clayton)	7	5:01.62	0.00 +0.00
2	44.02	Brisbane Grammar	(Ong,Brice,Stewart,Purcell,c:Reck)	10	5:15.18	13.56 +13.56
3	44.04	Nudgee	(Chapman,Chapman,Newlan,Maclean,c:Weber)	6	5:16.77	1.59 +15.15
4	44.05	The Southport School	(Atthow,Stergiou,Iland,McDonald,c:McDonald)	9	5:23.87	7.10 +22.25
5	44.06	Brisbane Boys	(Macpherson,O'Rorke,Kim,Weeks,c:Hornick)	5	6:01.54	37.67 +59.92
6	44.03	Gregory Terrace	(Marsh,Fetineiai,Joseph,Pfaender,c:Alford)	8	6:04.52	2.98 +62.90

*substitute

Event 45 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Race 43 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.01	ACGS	(Grierson,Jackson,Ell,Munro,c:Pearce)	9	4:58.15	0.00 +0.00
2	45.05	Nudgee	(Carey,O'Keeffe,O'Sullivan,Thornton,c:Watego)	10	4:59.61	1.46 +1.46
3	45.02	Brisbane Boys	(Stevens,Griffin,Senevitch,Harp,c:Vollmerhause)	6	5:08.40	8.79 +10.25
4	45.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Davidson,Smith,Meadmore,Cavalerie,c:Johnson)	7	5:16.31	7.91 +18.16
5	45.06	The Southport School	(Chandler,Greener,Humphries,Maurice,c:Bryant)	5	5:31.84	15.53 +33.69
	45.04	Gregory Terrace	(Beasley,Chisholm,Eadie,Marriott,c:Smith)	8	SCRATCHED	

Event 46 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Race 44 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	46.02	Brisbane Boys	(Paterson,Deering,Tune,Pratt,c:Campbell)	10	4:57.54	0.00 +0.00
2	46.05	Nudgee	(Webber,Needham,Swinton,Miles,c:Porter-Smith)	6	4:58.76	1.22 +1.22
3	46.01	ACGS	(Tsien,Bates,Smith,Barrett,c:Clayton)	5	5:09.46	10.70 +11.92
4	46.04	Gregory Terrace	(Crowe,Johnston,Carroll,Day,c:Macklin)	8	5:13.06	3.60 +15.52
5	46.06	The Southport School	(Kelly,Bucknell,Sa,Carrigan,c:Scholes)	9	5:14.85	1.79 +17.31
6	46.03	Brisbane Grammar	(Hatzipetrou,Horton,De Jager,Shaw,c:Kumar)	7	5:20.57	5.72 +23.03

Event 47 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Race 45 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	47.05 Gregory Terrace (Stiles,Grambower,Holt,Spork,c:Armstrong)	5	4:52.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	47.06 Nudgee (Webb,Rossl,Davey,Gilmore,c:O'Driscoll)	8	4:54.81	2.30	+2.30	
3	47.07 The Southport School (Howard,Gleeson,Aitchison,Marshall,c:Hurley)	6	4:55.01	0.20	+2.50	
4	47.01 ACGS (Harduwar,Allen,Lumber,Edwards,c:Milne)	7	4:56.23	1.22	+3.72	
5	47.03 Brisbane Grammar (Wood,von Hoyer-Davies,Hobson,Stoneley,c:Wilke)	10	5:06.16	9.93	+13.65	
	47.02 Brisbane Boys (Vladusic,Harris,Atkinson,Thorn,c:Stokes)	4				
	47.04 Brisbane SHS (Martin,Spence,Gardam-Mclean,Simpson,c:Whitbourn)	9				

Event 48 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Race 46 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1500m	Margins		
1	48.02 Brisbane Boys (Tucker,Macpherson,Robertson,Martin,c:McStea)	5	4:39.00	0.00	+0.00	
2	48.01 ACGS (Humphrey,Kerr,Brosnan,Christie,c:Aird)	6	4:39.37	0.37	+0.37	
3	48.05 Gregory Terrace (Murphy,Allen,Lewis,Clarke,c:Oostenbroek)	10	4:44.63	5.26	+5.63	
4	48.07 The Southport School (Mayne,Dawson,Fisher,Lomax,c:Baker)	4	4:45.95	1.32	+6.95	
5	48.03 Brisbane Grammar (Reinhold,Mulholland,Akhavan,Doe,c:Shaw)	9	4:54.38	8.43	+15.38	
6	48.06 Nudgee (Schostakowski,O'Driscoll,Cameron,Dixon,c:Shaw)	8	4:59.31	4.93	+20.31	
	48.04 Brisbane SHS (Lovisi,Bian,Wang,Waller,c:Trevillion)	7	SCRATCHED			

Event 49 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 4

Race 47 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	49.02 Nudgee 4 (Lockett,Corcoran,Chui-Clark,Ropelin,Hawtin,Stein-Smith,Allen,McGillion,c:Dixon)	10	6:30.98	0.00	+0.00	
2	49.01 ACGS 4 (Hassall,Michael,Evans,Douglas,Barrett,Sargeant,Patterson,Meka,c:Lewis)	9	6:48.25	17.27	+17.27	

Event 50 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 3

Race 47 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins		
1	50.01 ACGS 3 (Beattie,Ridgway,Greer,Kirk,Kruger,McAlister,Groves,Thomas,c:Butler)	6	6:37.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	50.04 Gregory Terrace (Russell,Turton,Murphy,Camilleri,Carroll,Mohr,Milne,Ryan,c:Williams)	8	6:49.92	12.74	+12.74	
3	50.06 The Southport School (Butler,Henwood,Harvey,Nelson*,Donovan,Fielding,Chandler,Balch,c:McIntosh)	5	6:53.38	3.46	+16.20	
4	50.05 Nudgee (Kingston,Percy,Holloway,Roberts,Misso,Neal,Coventry,Bundock,c:Gardiner)	4	7:00.93	7.55	+23.75	
5	50.02 Brisbane Boys (Powell,Sullivan,Kim,Cain,Shekleton,Cox,Roach,Feros,c:Bottomer)	7	7:38.86	37.93	+61.68	
	50.03 Brisbane Grammar (Rimene,Thynne,Dingo,Nedov,Vaikai,Watchirs,Holliday,Anstey-Walsh,c:Watson)	3				

*substitute

Event 51 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 2

Race 48 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 2				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	51.01 ACGS (Dance,Sheahan,McAdam,Black,McGovern-Cubby,Rissman,Parcell,Butler,c:Hughes)	7	6:15.49	0.00	+0.00
2	51.05 Nudgee (McGarry,McLean,McArthur,Fuller,Wells,Harkins,Dollimore,Casey,c:Casey)	8	6:20.56	5.07	+5.07
3	51.02 Brisbane Boys (Ellison,Roach,Stockwell,Hammett,Magdics,Edgecombe,Cleary,Evans,c:Newcombe)	6	6:25.32	4.76	+9.83
4	51.04 Gregory Terrace (Italia,Fenech,Weinrauch,Menegazzo,Whimp,O'Toole,Buckley,Lilwall,c:Coogan)	5	6:27.24	1.92	+11.75
5	51.03 Brisbane Grammar (Hari Kannan,O'Neill,Konovalenko,Ruddle,Morris,Jessup,Robertson,Kennedy,c:O'Neill)	10	6:41.38	14.14	+25.89
6	51.06 The Southport School (Fennell,Whitton,Mitchell,Cameron,Stewart,Budgen,Watson,Maurice,c:Stewart)	9	6:45.04	3.66	+29.55

Event 52 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 1

Race 49 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 1				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	52.06 The Southport School (Bowen,Breen,Jones,Dalzell,Bradnam,Collins,Nelson,McCormack,c:Hudson)	5	6:01.14	0.00	+0.00
2	52.04 Gregory Terrace (Mills,Wright,Dowling,Liddy,Wright,McCluskey,Dowling,King Koi,c:Frolov)	10	6:06.18	5.04	+5.04
3	52.05 Nudgee (Reid, Van Weerdenburg,Byrne,Martin,Martin,Munro,Meyer,Quy-Verlander,c:Williams)	8	6:07.73	1.55	+6.59
4	52.03 Brisbane Grammar (Wang,Fennon,Forrest,Smith,Forbes,Addis,Crilly,Shami,c:Weier)	7	6:08.19	0.46	+7.05
5	52.02 Brisbane Boys (Roach,Barton,Alner,Lennon,Newcombe,Milne,Munro,Crook,c:Mackie)	9	6:15.42	7.23	+14.28
	52.01 ACGS (Fletcher,Jenkins,Parissis,McCamley,Hobbes,Cobon,Payne,Nott,c:Porter)	6	SCRATCHED		

Event 54 : Schoolboys Open Eight Division 3

Race 50 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 3				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	54.01 Brisbane Grammar (Edmondston,De Silva,Cichero,Ware,Sullivan,O'Quinn,Harris,Stoneley,c:Cooke)	7	6:26.26	0.00	+0.00
2	54.03 Nudgee (Carmody,Gill,Cunningham,Mitchell,Bell,Helmstedt,Babao,Ingham-Myers,c:Born)	9	6:35.76	9.50	+9.50
3	54.04 The Southport School (Gangasandra,Clements*,Gates,Fuhrmann,Houlahan,Morris,Froud,Lee,c:Baker)	10	7:16.84	41.08	+50.58
	54.02 Gregory Terrace (Rollston,Mills,See,Pennisi,Avery,Ryan,Langford,Mohr,c:Reardon)	8	SCRATCHED		

*substitute

Event 55 : Schoolboys Open Eight Division 2

Race 51 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 2				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	55.01 Gregory Terrace (Siddle,Petrie-Repar,Andrijich,Pate,O'Sullivan,Campbell-Perry,Daly,Daly,c:Ryan)	10	5:58.03	0.00	+0.00
2	55.02 Nudgee (Keir,Wallis,Shaw,Dahlstedt,Rose,Horwood,Topatig-Ward,Pascoe,c:Shaw)	9	6:00.25	2.22	+2.22
3	55.04 Brisbane Grammar (Young,Shaw,Nelson,Penman,Elliott,Hay,Coles,Cox,c:Macpherson)	7	6:14.20	13.95	+16.17
4	55.03 The Southport School (Schwerkolt,Cook,Whitsed,Turnbull,Billson,Lawton,Rossiter,Cole,c:Vele)	8	6:20.35	6.15	+22.32
5	55.05 Brisbane Boys (Hocking,Kovac,Costa,Griffiths,Dixon,Clarke,Andrew,Maclean,c:Carey)	6	6:43.78	23.43	+45.75

Event 56 : Schoolboys Open Eight Division 1

Race 52 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 1				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	2000m	Margins	
1	56.05 Brisbane Grammar (Doe,Sirett,Lockyer,Clifton,Weightman,Atherton,Weightman,Horsley,c:Cooke)	10	5:50.76	0.00	+0.00
2	56.06 Brisbane Boys (Ayes,Sheppard,Crivello,Ward,Salisbury,Watter,Kenny,Hedberg,c:Maclean)	5	5:53.93	3.17	+3.17
3	56.04 The Southport School (Kennedy,Dittmar,Ward,Stewart,Callaghan,Wright,Branch,Nixon,c:Mactaggart)	7	5:56.26	2.33	+5.50
4	56.03 Nudgee (Miles,McKeown,Kuskie,Wilkie,Rhodes,McMillan,Nelson,Nelson,c:Carmody)	8	5:56.79	0.53	+6.03
5	56.02 Gregory Terrace (McGeever,Robinson,Spicer,Farquhar,Cummins,Woodward,Carroll,Munn,c:Betts)	9	5:59.35	2.56	+8.59
6	56.07 ACGS (Fletcher,Jenkins,Parissis,McCamley,Hobbes,Cobon,Payne,Nott,c:Porter)	4	6:01.19	1.84	+10.43
7	56.01 Brisbane SHS (Brosnan,Lindstrom,Bos,Murphy,Humphrey,Donchak,Fairweather,Hepperlin,c:Devoy)	6	8:00.39	119.20	+129.6